There have been no material changes and commitments 
affecting the financial position of the Company, which have 
occurred between the end of the FY2024 and the date 
of this Report.

SHARE CAPITAL
The paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on 
March 31, 2023 was H 33,58,09,220/- (Rupees Thirty Three 

Crores Fifty Eight Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred and 
Twenty only) consisting of 16,79,04,610 Equity Shares of  
H 2/- (Rupees Two only) each.

During the year, the Company has issued and allotted 1,20,980 
Equity Shares of face value of H 2/- each pursuant to exercise 
of stock options. The equity shares so allotted rank pari-passu 
with the existing shares of the Company.

Consequently, as on March 31, 2024, the Paid-up Capital of 
the Company got increased to H 33,60,51,180 (Rupees Thirty 
Three Crores Sixty Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred 
and Eighty only) consisting of 16,80,25,590 Equity Shares of 
H 2/- (Rupees Two only) each.

The Company has not made any issue of Sweat Equity 
Shares or Equity Shares with Differential Voting Rights 
during the year under review.

EBITDA Margin  
(₹ in Crores)